Wisconsin law.
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35 MARRIAGE & FAMILY THERAPY, COUNSELING & SOCIAL WORKER MPSW 17.03

Chapter MPSW 17

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY TEMPORARY LICENSE, RECIPROCAL LICENSE,
AND TRAINING CERTIFICATE APPLICATIONS

MPSW17.01 Temporary license. MPSW 17.03 Application for a marriage and family therapist training license.
MPSW 17.02 Reciprocal license.

Note: Chapter SFC 17 was created as an gemely rule dective April 26, 1993.  relatedto the duties opractice under a marriage and family thera
Note: Chapter SFC 17 was renumbeotd MPSW 17 under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 1., piSt license

Stats.,and corrections made underl3.93 (2m) (b) 7., StatRegister October 2002 ! . . .

No. 562 (5) Theapplicant passes an examination approved by the mar

riage and family therapist section that tests knowledge of state law

MPSW 17.01 Temporary license. The marriage and reLattlngtocmRarrlet\g?\l andbfarlr:)lgl))‘/l t’t‘lerfégyﬁ 1>1-04CR 07-105
H H : H H HY S Istory: I. Registey November , NO. ,(el. —1=94] - am.
family therapistsection may issue a temporary license permitting 'y 3y and (4, cr(s), Register October 2002 No. 565, 11-1-02.

aperson who has completed the educational and supervised prac

tice requirements for eligibility for dicense as a marriage and MPSW 17.03 Application for a marriage and family
family therapist upon payment of the fee for the tempdiegpse therapist training license. (1) The marriagend family ther
andapplication for the next availabéxamination to use the title apistsection shall grant a marriage dadhily therapist training
“marriageand family therapist” and to practice marriage famd  licenseto any individual who does all of the following:

ily therapy Thetemporary license is valid for a period not to (@) Submits a completed, signed application form.
exceed9 months from the date of its issuance, and it may be () pays the fee specified in40.05 (6) Stats.
renewedonce upon receipt of a written request and any required ) gpmits evidence satisfactorytte marriage and family
renewalfee. If a temporary license is returned todepartment therapistsection that he or she has done one of the following:
prior to its expiration along with a written request that it be place: 1. Satisfies the requirements i§7.10 (2) Stats.

on hold, the temporary license may laber reissued to the holder ! ) N .
2. Is enrolled or will be enrolled in an institute for marriage

for the remainder of the 9 month period. ; . e .
History: Cr. Register November1993, No. 455efl. 12-1-93,CR 02-105am. andfamily therapy that is approved by the commission on aecredi

RegisterOctober 2002 No. 562f. 11-1-02;CR 05-051am.Register March 2006 tationfor marriage and family therapy educatmfithe American
No. 603 eff. 4-1-06. Associationfor Marriage and Family Therapy or by timarriage
) ) _ andfamily therapist section.

MPSW 17.02 Reciprocal license. The marriage and 3. Holds a graduate degree in a mental health field approved
family therapistsection shall grant a license as a marriage ap§ the marriage and family therapist section and is enrolled or will
family therapist under €57.1Q Stats., to an applicant wipays e enrolled in a mastés ordoctoral degree program in marriage
thefee required by £140.05 (2) Stats., and provides evidence ogndfamily therapy accreditedly the commission on accreditation
all of the following to the section: for marriage and family therapy education or approved by the

(1) The applicant has a current credential as a marriage amerriageand family therapist section.
family therapist or the substantedjuivalent in good standing in  (d) Submits evidence satisfactory to the marriage and family
anotherstate or territory of the United States. therapist section of one of the following:

(2) Therequirements for the grant of the credentidghe other 1. The applicant is in a positiar has an dér for a position
stateor territory of the United States are substantially equivaleasa marriage and family therapist in a supervised marriage and
to therequirements for the grant of a license undébg.1Q Stats. family therapist practice.

(3) The applicant has disclosed all discipline ever taken or 2. The applicant is in a positia has an éér for a position
currently pending against the applicantamy professional cre in whichthe applicant will, in the opinion of the marriage and-fam

dentialheld by the applicant by any credentialing authority of arily therapist section, receive trainiagd supervision equivalent
stateor territory of the United States. to the trainingand supervision received in a supervised marriage

(4) If the applicant has been convicted of a crime, or offictraf@ndfamily therapist practice. _ o -
offensewhich did or could resulh the suspension or revocation. (2) A marriage and family therapist trainitigense is valid
of his or her drives license, or the applicant has such gaar for 48 months and may be renewed at the discretion ahtre

pendingagainst him or hethe applicant has disclosed all infor riigfand (f:e;nc])izlylt&eragist_ fe%i?”t; 200 No. 5681, 11-1-02-CR
7 § H 1 Istory: - Cr. Register October 0. 56eff. —1-02;
mationnecessary for the section to determine whethegitbem ;"9 “Giie) (1) (intro.) and (2. and recr. (1) (c). renum. (1) (d) to be (1)

stancesof the pending chge or conviction are substantially (d) (intro.) and am., cr (1) (d) 1. and 2Register March 2008 No. 627¢ff. 4-1-08.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266-3151. Register March 2008 No. 62
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